ABSTRACT 

The study analysed the differentials in returns of water melon and sweet melon production among 
farmers in Gombe and Bauchi States, Nigeria. A multistage sampling technique was used to collect 
information from one hundred and twenty eight (128) and one hundred and twenty two (122) water 
melon and sweet melon farmers respectively. Primary data was collected through the use of 
questionnaire. Data were analyzed by the use of descriptive statistics, gross margin model and Z 
test statistics. The results of the descriptive statistics show that the study area is male dominated,

[...]

intensity in the production and marketing of water 
melon and sweet melon in Northern, Nigeria.  

2.2 Sampling Procedure and Data 
Collection 

Multi stage sampling technique involving 
purposive and proportionate random sampling 
was used to select a sample size of one hundred 
and forty nine (149) and one hundred and fifty 
one (151) fruits vegetable farmers which gave a 
total of 300 respondents, though only 250 
questionnaires were dully filled and used for the 
analysis with 128 and 122 respondents each 

from water melon and sweet melon farmers 
respectively. Data for the study was obtained